NI T = O =

10

11

12

13

14
15
16
17
1
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
James L.G. Stake, Legal Counsel

501 Mariner Avenue
Barrigada, Guam 96913
Telephone: (671) 300-1537
E-mail: legal-admin@gdoe.net

RECEIVEL
PROCUR (Mrm APPEALS
DATE: N.12% }2 02

OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITS

fi‘.FME:_ﬁL_Ll;Q_LﬁAM APM BY:

s ENoormra: 2008

Attorney for Guam Department of Education

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC AUDITOR
PROCUREMENT APPEALS

In the Appeal of

Pacific Data Systems, Inc. (PDS),

Appellant.

APPEAL CASE NO: OPA-PA-21-005

ACTION

Pursuant to 5 GCA Chapter 5, unless the court requests, expects, or otherwise expresses

interest in a decision by the Public Auditor, the Office of the Public Auditor will not take action

on any appeal where action concerning the protest or appeal has commenced in any court.

The undersigned party does hereby confirm that to the best of his or her knowledge, no
case or action concerning the subject of this Appeal has been commenced in court. All parties are

required to and the undersigned party agrees to notify the Office of the Public Auditor within 24

DECLARATION REGARDING COURT

hours if court action commences regarding this Appeal or the underlying procurement action.

* Submitted July 22, 2021.

GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

{ON I WERNANOQBZ

Superintendent of Education

In the Appeal of Pacific Data Svstems, Inc.
Appeal Case No. OPA-PA-21-005
Declaration Regarding Court Action

Page 1 of' 1




