		OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY
1	GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	
2	James L.G. Stake, Legal Counsel 501 Mariner Avenue	DATE: 7 23 202 TIME: 3 : 40 DIAM EXPM BY: MY
3	Barrigada, Guam 96913	
4	Telephone: (671) 300-1537 E-mail: legal-admin@gdoe.net	FILE NO OPA-PA: 21-005
5	Attorney for Guam Department of Education	
6	OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC AUDITOR PROCUREMENT APPEALS	
7		
8	In the Appeal of	APPEAL CASE NO. OPA-PA-21-005
9		h.
10	Pacific Data Systems, Inc. (PDS),	DECLARATION REGARDING COURT ACTION
11	Annallant	ACTION
-	Appellant.	
12		
13	Durguent to 5 GCA Chapter 5 unless the count recovery	
14	Pursuant to 5 GCA Chapter 5, unless the court requests, expects, or otherwise expresses	
15	interest in a decision by the Public Auditor, the Office of the Public Auditor will not take action	
16	on any appeal where action concerning the protest or appeal has commenced in any court.	
17	The undersigned party does hereby confirm that to the best of his or her knowledge, no	
18	case or action concerning the subject of this Appeal has been commenced in court. All parties are	
19	required to and the undersigned party agrees to notify the Office of the Public Auditor within 24	
20	hours if court action commences regarding this Appeal or the underlying procurement action.	
21	Submitted July 22, 2021.	
22	GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	
23		
24	ION J. TERNANGEZ	
25		Superintendent of Education
26		
27		
٠		ge 1 of 1

Declaration Regarding Court Action